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DEMO AND OFFHAUL EXISTING PLAY STRUCTURE, FOOTINGS, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT. SHEET # SHEET NAME
DRAFTING ITEMS VIEW REFERENCES 1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2022 TITLE 24 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR). INSTALL NEW PLAY EQUIPMENT (DISTRICT TO SELECT AFTER GC CONTRACT IS AWARDED). e P
INSTALL ARTIFICIAL TURF AND ASSOCIATED SUBSTRATE. 1. OVERALL GENERAL INFORMATION
2. THE PROJECT MANUAL AND SPECIFICATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THESE DRAWINGS AND G-001 TITLE SHEET
SILY REFERENCES SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND SHALL BE REFERRED TO AS THE .
= GENERAL SHEETS TOTAL: 1
{} —<— DATUM - CONTROL POINT A VIEW REFERENCE “DOCUMENTS.” THE DOCUMENTS DEFINE THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED AS AGREED TO IN
W - SHEET REFERENCE THE CONTRACT
2. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
. DIMENSION LINE AND TICK 3. CHANGES TO APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY AN ADDENDUM A-101 OVERALL SITE PLAN AND ACCESSIBILITY PLAN
ﬂ OR A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE A-102 DEMO AND ENLARGED SITE PLAN
/\ SIM ARCHITECT AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, T24 CCR. A-103 PLAY STRUCTURE LAYOUT - BASIS OF DESIGN AND DETAILS
1 .
2101 BN DETAIL VIEW 4. A DSA CERTIFIED INSPECTOR CLASS 2 SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT AND SHALL ARCHITECTURAL SHEET_S TOTAL:3 CONSULTANTS
N BREAK LINE U PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK. THE DUTIES OF THE INSPECTION ARE OVERALL SHEET TOTAL: 4
DEFINED IN SECTION 4-342, PART 1, T24, CCR.
IP\\
01234l KEYNOTE 5. APPARENT DISCREPANCIES ON DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO
—— n SIM ( ‘ THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
y | ENLARGED VIEW
W } G 6. ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS OBSERVED IN THE FIELD AND
. . AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING
- - WITH THE WORK.
REVISION CLOUD 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR INCONSISTENCIES. THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND COORDINATING DIMENSIONS.
ACMNT # REVISION TAG 8. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ALL
APPLICABLE SAFETY LAWS ARE STRICTLY ENFORCED AND TO MAINTAIN A SAFE W
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT.
PﬁgéﬁﬁT PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE CODES AS OF JANUARY 1, 2023
9. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUPERVISION ALL PARTS OF THE 2022 TITLE 24 HAVE AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JANUARY 1, 2023 EXCEPT:
‘ h OF THE CONSTRUCTION WORK TO ENSURE THAT IT IS BUILT IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE < EFFECTIVE MARCH 5, 2022
APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE ARCHITECT WILL PROVIDE ONLY PERIODIC
PROJECT NORTH ARROW
" OBSERVATION OF THE WORK. SEE NOTE 4 FOR DSA INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS. 2022 GALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CAC) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 1
10. ANY DAMAGE DONE TO THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION DURING TH.E COURSE OF THIS WORK 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 2
SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE WITH NO (2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, VOL. 1 & 2, AND 2022 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 3
11. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD & ACCESS REQUIREMENTS AND (2021 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 2022 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 4
(2021 IAPMO UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE AND 2022 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS
12. CUTTING, BORING, SAW CUTTING OR DRILLING THROUGH THE NEW OR EXISTING
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO BE DONE ONLY WHEN SO DETAILED IN THE DRAWINGS OR 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 5
ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WITH THE APPROVAL OF (2021 IAPMO UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND 2022 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
DSA REPRESENTATIVE. ALL WELDING SHALL BE SPECIALLY INSPECTED BY AN AWS-CWI 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 6
QUALIFIED INSPECTOR APPROVED BY DSA. ALL BRACING OF DUCTS AND PIPING SHALL BE
INSTALLED AS APPROVED BY DSA. WHERE BRACING DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE 2022  CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 9
DRAWINGS, THE FIELD INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE (2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AND 2022 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
ARCHITECT, MECHANICAL ENGINEER AND FIELD ENGINEER. A COPY OF THE DRAWINGS 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE (CEBC) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 10
APPROVED BY DSA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND KEPT ON THE JOB AT ALL
TIMES. 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN) - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 11
2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE - CCR, TITLE 24, PART 12
13. THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF THE NEW ’ ’
ABBREVIATIONS CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN (PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS) PROFESSIONAL STAMP
@ AT D INSIDE DIAMETER ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS. SHOULD ANY EXISTING 2022 ASME A17.1/CSA B44-13 SAFETY CODE FOR ELEVATORS AND ESCALATORS
o CENTER LINE INSUL INSULATION OR INSULATED CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED PER 2022 CBC PART 2 CH 35) - CAL/OSHA ELEVATOR UNIT ENFORCES CCR TITLE 8 AND
d PENNY INV INVERT WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK WILL USES THE 2004 ASME A17.1 BY ADOPTION
04 POUND LAV LAVATORY NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
1 PERPENDICULAR MATL MATERIAL DOCUMENT, OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND
A ANGLE MAX MAXIMUM SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE DIVISION PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS AS OF JANUARY 1, 2023*
AB ANCHOR BOLT MB MACHINE BOLT OF THE STATE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
o ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MECH MEGHANIGAL FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS REFER TO 2022 CBC (SFM) CHAPTER
nCT ACOUSTICAL CET NG TILE MER MANUFACTURE OR MANUEACTURER 14. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE SCHOOL DISTRICT 35 AND CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE CHAPTER 80. SEE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 35 FOR
AFE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MH MAN HOLE (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT. STATE OF CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS TO THE NFPA STANDARDS.
ALT ALTERNATE MIN MINIMUM
ALUM ALUMINUM MISC MISCELLANEOUS 15. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH CFC NFPA 10-21 - STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
ANOD ANODIZED MO MASONRY OPENING CHAPTER 33 - FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION. NFPA 12-15 - STANDARD ON CARBON DIOXIDE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS REVISIONS
APPROX  APPROXIMATE N NORTH
ARCH ARCHITECT OR ARCHITECTURAL N) NEW 16. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWING NFPA 12A-18 - STANDARD ON HALON 1301 FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS A
BD BOARD NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SCALE. WHENEVER DSA FINDS ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK IS BEING PERFORMED IN A
BLDG BUILDING NO OR # NUMBER MANNER CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AND THAT NFPA 13-22 - STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (AS AMENDED) NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
WOULD COMPROMISE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING, THE DEPARTMENT OF
BLK(G BLOCK(ING NTS NOT TO SCALE : 19-
BOB( ) BOTTOE\A o; BEAM oC ON CENTER GENERAL SERVICES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE A STOP WORK ORDER NFPA 14-19 - STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS
BM BEAM oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER PER SECTION 4-334.1 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR). NFPA 17-21 - STANDARD FOR DRY CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS
CB CATCH BASIN OFClI OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
o CAST IRON OPNG OPENING 17. TITLE 24 PARTS 1-5 AND 9 MUST BE KEPT ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION ICC 300-17 - STANDARD FOR BLEACHERS, FOLDING AND TELESCOPIC SEATING, AND
GRANDSTANDS
cJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT PL PLATE OR PROPERTY LINE
CcLG CEILING PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE 18. ﬁlﬁlﬁagxi%g%%AS_EAsNg%mcoﬂ;%gxsgl_m%ﬁ&é%éhlESRTsA%égcl)onTMTe%ggﬁghéwwH UL 300-2005(R2010) - STANDARD FOR FIRE TESTING OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS FOR
CLR CLEAR PLAS PLASTER (NUMBER - SEE SPECS) ’ ’ : PROTECTION OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT
CMNT COMMENT PLYWD PLYWOOD
oMU GONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PNT PAINT (NUMBER - SEE SPECS) 19. SUBSTITUTIONS AFFECTING DSA-REGULATED ITEMS SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS UL 464-03 - AUDIBLE SIGNALING DEVICES FOR FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING SYSTEMS,
cO GLEAN OUT PTDE PRESSURE TREATED DOUGLAS FUR CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENTS (CCD'S) AND SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO INCLUDING ACCESSORIES
coL COLUMN QT QUARRY TILE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION PER DSA IR A-6 AND SECTION 338(C) PART 1, TITLE 24 CCR UL 521-99 - STANDARD FOR HEAT DETECTORS FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS
CONC CONCRETE RD ROOF DRAIN
CONT CONTINUOUS REF REFRIGERATOR UL 1971-2002(R2010) - STANDARD FOR SIGNALING DEVICES FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED THE ARCHITECT DOES NOT REPRESENT THAT
CSK COUNTERSINK REINF REINFORCE OR REINFORCING THESE PLANS OR THE SPECIFICATIONS ARE
oW COLD WATER ey ROUND HEAD SUITABLE FOR ANY SITE OTHER THAN THE ONE
CHIL CHANNEL ~M ROOM FOR WHICH THEY WERE SPECIFICALLY
DBL DOUBLE RO ROUGH OPENING PREPARED. THE ARCHITECT DISCLAIMS
DEPT DEPARTMENT RWD REDWOOD RESPONSIBILITY FOR THESE PLANS AND
DET DETAL A SOUTH SPECIFICATIONS IF THEY ARE USED IN WHOLE OR
IN PART AT ANY OTHER SITE. WRITTEN
o gmg“EﬁiFOUNTA'N 28” g%g,\DA%FEAIN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE
DIAG DIAGONAL SHR SHOWER PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.
DN DOWN SHT SHEET
DS DOWNSPOUT SHTHG SHEATHING PROJECT OWNER & TITLE
DWG DRAWING SIM SIMILAR
E EAST SMACNA THE ARCH SHEET METAL MANUAL LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
€) EXISTING SPEC SPECIFICATION STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE ,
EB EXPANSION BOLT sQ SQUARE 1305 E. Vine St
EJ EXPANSION JOINT SSTL STAINLESS STEEL PROJECT Lodi CA 95240
ELEV ELEVATION STD STANDARD NORTH THE DRAWINGS LISTED ON THE SHEET INDEX OF THIS COVER /
ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) STL STEEL m RISK MAP ﬂ INITY MAP HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS
EP EDGE OF PAVING SUSP SUSPENDED , WHO ARE LICENSED AND/OR AUTHORIZED TO PREPARE SUCH DRAWINGS IN THIS
EQ EQUAL SYM SYMMETRICAL National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette & FEMA Legend STATE. IT HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME FOR:
EQUIP EQU'PM ENT TOB TOP OF BEAM 121°17'36"W 38°224'N . ‘SEE FIS REPORT FOR DETAILED LEGEND AND INDEX MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT
FD FLOOR DRAIN TOC TOP OF CURB OR TOP OF CONCRETE " vl s 1) DESIGN INTENT, AND IT APPEARS TO MEET THE APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS
FE(C) FIRE EXTINGUISHER (& CABINET) TCB TOP OF CATCH BASIN == e OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, AND THE PROJECT WESTWOOD ELEMENTARY
FF FINISHED FLOOR TEL TELEPHONE e SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME, AND
FG FINISHED GRADE TEMP TEMPERATURE OR TEMPERED ' Ser e mons o or i age | | Bear creek Levee R 2) COORDINATION WITH MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND IS ACCEPTABLE FOR SCHOOL PLAYGROUND AND
FH FLAT HEAD OR FIRE HYDRANT T8G TONGUE & GROOVE / INCORPORATION INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.
y 4 y 5 Future Conditions 1% Annual
FIN FINISH TP TOP OF PAVING . CBED /Y \ R e o TURF REPLACEMENT
FL FLOW LINE TS STRUCTURAL TUBING et G som i o sk o ooz THE STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE "SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING
FLG FLASHING TV TELEVISION ME OF MY RIGHTS, DUTIES, AND RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER SECTIONS 17302 AND 81138 OF 9444 CayWOOd Dr, Stockton, CA
FLR FL R TOW TOP OF WALL noscrizn Area of Minimal Flood Hazard  zon X : ! i
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE Ve TYPICAL (ITEMS TYPICAL UNLESS SHOWN R e N | (ET[fLTJLCEAZT ;?EA%?E,ESPE%DT%E/CJ. g';?b?)?%' 4-341 AND 4-334 OF TITLE 24, PART 1 95210
FOF FACE OF FINISH OR NOTED OTHERWISE) o |- === G Sorm s
FOM FACE OF MASONRY UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED o . g e - SHEET TITLE
ECR)E E%%E{gf ASSTSUIE?)EINFORCED PANEL gg;T xg\‘gﬁgﬁMPOS'T'ON TILE / ‘;y i Ll L /4 . i | FIND THAT: B ALL DRAWINGS OR SHEETS LISTED ON THE COVER OR INDEX SHEET
ry ' ‘ e p i L N §Z§Z‘?.’:§:"§§5§non Line (BFE
FT FOOT OR FEET VGDF VERTICAL GRAIN DOUGLAS FIR UAS A LLLIIY A A 7 rd g SIS A 7 AT e
0 . ; A s THIS DRAWING OR PAGE
FTG FOOTING VTR VENT THRU ROOF S I rgary o P "’ 2y : /77 N p—————— ) . ° © ORPAS
GA GAUGE w WEST e SIS A 7 ggoz.;co;‘mr PAAT I s P | remimes| T e Morada Ln e B |S/ARE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROJECT DESIGN INTENT, AND TITLE SHEET
GALV GALVANIZED e WATER CLOSET A S AP AL S P N R E g ot 3 S A LSS T
OB GRAB BAR, GRADE BREAK We. WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE Ly AT AP f&/{'.’{/ oA, /A - + B HAS/HAVE BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE PROJECT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
GL GLASS WD WOOD ’/ s 4 1 FrS S : v, g MAP PANELS Unmapped [ %
GLB GLUE LAMINATED BEAM WF WIDE FLANGE /' ;‘ ‘ . R — Sutherland r 5 almora br
GYP GYPSUM WH WATER HEATER Vi T i i e s e 3 s ‘ . .
OWEB GYPSUM WALL BOARD WP WATERPROOF ‘ »..{5'94 | | westmors e 2 : ;o2 11-27-2023 DRAWN BY: EW, BI JOB NUMBER: 23263
HB HOSE BIBB WS WOOD SCREW AT LS il R L : 5 = 1 i S8 SIGNATURE DATE
HDR HEADER WSCT WAINSCOT i A E : 3 i 5 7 SHEET NO.
HGT HEIGHT WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC ?j . "3 vy Sicrt AL i s rodd b FEWA T o A S ¥ 4 s ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER DESIGNATED TO BE IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
HORIZ HORIZONTAL w/ WITH oot el S ad )
HTR HEATER W/O WITHOUT | ": be.comesflpevse.ded li'y.newdataovevtlme. . » Prospector Dr Sandalwood Dr Sandalwood D MARIANA ALVAREZ PARGA G f— 0 0 1
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AGENCY APPROVAL  DSA# 02-122000
DSA 810 KEYNOTES 39-50
‘D s A 8 1 0 FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL e
32.31B (E) 40" x 6-0" GATE
FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL
Division of the State Architect (DSA) documents referenced within this publication are available on the 4. | Emergency vehicle access roadways do not meet CFC requirements. Yes N N/:: NR 32408 (E) TOW AWAY SIGN-DSA #02-118115
DSA Forms or DSA Publications webpages. 32.40.C (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN-DSA #02-118115
To facilitate the Division of the State Architect’s (DSA) fire and life safety plan review of project site conditions, 4a. | Acceptable Alternate: Emergency vehicle and personnel access as proposed 32.40.D (E) ACCESSIBLE DROP OFF SIGN-DSA #02-118115
DSA requires the design professional to provide the following information at time of project submittal for projects by the project architect is acceptable for providing fire suppression and
consisting of construction of a new campus, construction of new building(s), additions to existing buildings, and protection of life and property. 32.41.A (E) STAFF PARKING-DSA #02-118115
for site a'lternate d'esign rr.1eans for'fire d?paﬂment emergency ve'hicle access', and fire supp'ression wellter. supply. 5. | Fire Fydramter Numbar and sacing doss not mest GFG requrements. > 32418 GENERAL PARKING-DSA #02-118115
e e o bt e P L i e e R e RioA  (ETRAHENCLOSUREDSA R o1
Acknouedgeman by he sl it and snatur o e Locsl e Aubrty (LFA) s oy rsqurad b | 8. | Aecatatl Atat: unberl e s and s s pocssdty RN (EBUS AREADSAHO2- o1
roperty.
The Project Information and Fire & Life Safety Information sections are to be completed for all projects and p_ = -
imaged onto the fire access site plan. When an alternate design/means is proposed, all sections on pages 1 and 6. | Fire Hydrants: Water flow and pressure are less than CFC minimum. 4
iareyta b campleted and imaged oulifks fireapesss siis piar. 6a. | Acceptable Alternate: The available flow and pressure is acceptable for
For additional information refer to the instructions at the end of this form and DSA Policy PL 09-01: Fire Flow for providing fire suppression and protection of life and property.
e 7. Location of fire department connection(s) serving fire sprinkler systems or v
School District/Owner: -0di Unified School District 7a. | Acceptable Alternate: The location of fire department connection serving the
fire sprinkler system and/or standpipe system is acceptable for providing fire
Project Name/School: Westwood Elementary School Playground Replacement/Added Shade Structure suppression and protection of life and property.
Proiect Address: 9444 Caywood Dr, Stockton, CA 95210 School District Acceptance of Acceptable Design Alternates
: ' By signing this form, the school district acknowledges and accepts the proposed design as an alternative to California
Building Code (CBC) and California Fire Code (CFC) minimum requirements, as indicated by one or more of the conditions
indicated at items 4a, 5a, 6a or 7a, for providing fire and life safety protection of life and property.
1. | Has a fire hydrant flow test been performed within the past 12 months? | Yes & No O Accepted by: Title: 1715 R STREET, SUITE 200
2. \(/Cca}./setsiep :it:iij'::tp v}\//a(l)tfatrh:oiiite(:f tpe:-::iformed as part of this LFA Yes ¥ No O Signature: Date: —L EG E N D - SITE PL_AN SA‘EEIT_I\:I: ':\|6-;C;,8§'_A\8?§21 1
R en i e micas P o |1 o TTTT T rsuueopRomeRTYLNe
below. LFA Agency Name:
Refer to the following website for FHSZ locations: Moderate O | High O | Very High O LFAReview Offcial o e HIMITS OF WORK
http://eqis.fire.ca.qgov/FHSZ/ Title: Work Phone:
\rI(\alg(lell?engq ér;'ttesrge;cg éb\éeca h(;/'\ll’ltz,rA)? Xf) any designations are checked, project design must meet the WIFA O Work Email: PROJECT AREA
LFA Reviewer’s Signature: Date:
(E) CONCRETE PAVING
DSA 810
(E) ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING CONSULTANTS
EAST MORADA LANE
(E) BUILDING
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G e X G RIS SRR
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909,00, XD <o KX K> 0000009, (E)
0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0 0‘0‘0‘ 9 0.9.9.9.9, 0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0
S . o SRS S
SIS h RIS LRSS i
&'0000 9.9.90.90:9.9.9.9.9.9.90.9.9.9.90.9.9.9.9.9.0.9.9.¢. 9000009 E) FIRE HYDRANT
SRR ' T L% cecrsesieesess SR RIS JORNC
SRRRKE \ . RS SRRRERES
ssaatatetes UNIT C (E) PLAY EQUIPMENT | % SRR &
< 32.40.A1 32.42.A | | 0&00’ 0090009,
KXELRK =T DSA 50660 UNIT K | 00N L L L LKIKK
00‘0‘00‘0 . DSA 02-105998 o e M0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘z‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘z‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘:‘z‘:‘ 00000000 EGRESS PATH TO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY AND/OR SAFE DISPERSAL AREA
SRS
UNIT B —_—
XK KKK XXX K> PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T. PROFESSIONAL STAMP
DSA 50660 WW‘:&:‘: ®eecescescscece . ASINDICATED, IS A COMMON BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE
WW : Ir\?oA,IBLFESS; \A}ERVTV:(?AEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2
MW’QW MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED 1/4"
\ 9.9:0:9.9:0:9.9.9:0:0.9:9.9, VERTICAL.
¢ WM’Q’Q’Q’Q” - THE PATH SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, STABLE, FIRM, AND SMOOTH.
% \ , . N ’QWM’Q’Q’Q’Q’Q’Q‘ . PASSING SPACES (11B-403.2) AT LEAST 60"x60" ARE LOCATED NOT
N B -
.......!:oOfo-—o_ooooo_o—o\oooooooo:ooooooooooooooooooo..oooq.. . 70007670 207676 % 0 % % % * PARTS OF P.O.T. WITH CONTINUOUS GRADIENTS HAVE 60" LEVEL
" obe s i . DN z’:’:’:‘:‘:‘:’:‘:‘:’:‘:‘:’0’0 AREAS (11B-403.7) NOT MORE THAN 400' APART.
‘ . ACCESSIBLE PATH ." % N “““““““ + THE CROSS-SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED02% AND SLOPE IN THE
2 ,‘ W — \.‘. § ..... \ zszzzzzzzzzzssz::::::z‘::‘ :IIJ\IIFD{:ECC'JA'I_'IE(E)BI'OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE —
E || e [ il SRR, - bon st oe wnmaned st o ovemnenc oesTuerions | I
0 ' '0‘ 32.40.C 0 . Do %050 %% % % %0 % % % % % %% THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL AND ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80" 7o) DATE SESCRIPTION
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